

Ohio Dept Mental Health

and
OCSEA
Lewis Center

Grievant of
~~OCSEA~~
Richard Hilton

23-13-900522-0272-01-06

The Grievance is denied and two day
suspension is affirmed for the purposes of
future discipline

Grievant is however awarded one day
back pay because of the Agency failure to
provide documents as required by Sec 24.04
of the Agreement

Nov. 16, 1990

James B. Kay
Arb.

Ohio Dept of Mental Health
Lewis Center

KSCA

Grievance of Charles Curren
No 23-13-900503-0260-01-04

The grievance is denied. Grievant voluntarily
entered CAP agreement. Suspension was
in accordance with that agreement.

Nov 16, 1990

John B. Kat
Arbitrator

Ohio Dept of Mental Health
(Lewis Center)

and

OCSEA

Vera Carmona

ab 23-13-90-03-30-6247-01-04

Gwendolyn Dierd Grant is a long
time employee. Therefore if an additional
relation occurs serious consideration to her
long service must be given by the Agency

Mar 16, 1990

Jana B. Kat
Arbitrator